Project
Item #
Quantity
Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 1 of 8	 March 2016
PMG Spec sheet only (Je� D) May 2015
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
Options (available at time of purchase only)

1.77"
(45 mm)
SIDE VIEW
4"
(102 mm)
1"(25 mm)
GRS
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
19.5" (495 mm) DEPTH (I)
Model Dimensions♣
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-I 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
100 250 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
16 lbs
(8 kg)
120 250 2.1 NEMA 5-15P
220  228 1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  272 1.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 228-250 1.0-1.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 250-272 1.1 BS-1363
GRS-24-I 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
100 350 3.5 NEMA 5-15P
20 lbs
(10 kg)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
220  320 1.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  380 1.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 320-350 1.5-1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 350-380 1.5-1.6 BS-1363
GRS-30-I 30" x 2.25"
(762 x 57 mm)
100 450 4.5 NEMA 5-15P
25 lbs
(12 kg)
120 450 3.8 NEMA 5-15P
220  412 1.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  490 2.0 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 412-450 1.9-2.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 450-490 2.0 BS-1363
GRS-36-I 36" x 2.25"
(914 x 57 mm)
100 550 5.5 NEMA 5-15P
28 lbs
(13 kg)

220  732 3.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  870 3.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 732-800 3.3-3.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
220-240 (CE) 800-870 3.5-3.6 BS-1363
GRS-60-I♦
60" x 5.25"
(1524 x 133 mm)
100 900 9.0 NEMA 5-15P
44 lbs.
(20 kg)
120 900 7.5 NEMA 5-15P
220  824 3.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  980 4.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 824-900 3.7-3.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
220-240 (CE) 900-980 3.9-4.1 BS-1363
GRS-66-I♦ 66" x 5.25"
(1676 x 133 mm)
100 1000 10.0 NEMA 5-15P
50 lbs
(23 kg)

Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 3 of 8	 March 2016
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
6" (152 mm) DEPTH (A)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-A 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 100 0.8 NEMA 5-15P
10 lbs
(5 kg)
220  91 0.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  109 0.5 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 91-100 0.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 100-109  0.4-0.5 BS-1363
GRS-24-A 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 125 1.0 NEMA 5-15P
11 lbs
(5 kg)
220  114 0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  136 0.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 114-125  0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 125-136  0.5-0.6 BS-1363
GRS-30-A 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 150 1.3 NEMA 5-15P
9 lbs
(5 kg)
220  137 0.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  163 0.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 137-150  0.6-0.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 150-163  0.7 BS-1363
GRS-36-A 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 175 1.5 NEMA 5-15P
11 lbs
(5 kg)

72" x 5.25"
(1829 x 133 mm)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
22 lbs
(10 kg)
220  320 1.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  380 1.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 320-350  1.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 350-380  1.5-1.6 BS-1363
7.75" (152 mm) DEPTH (B)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-B 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 100 0.8 NEMA 5-15P
10 lbs
(5 kg)
220  91 0.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  109 0.5 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 91-100  0.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 100-109  0.4-0.5 BS-1363
GRS-24-B 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 125 1.0 NEMA 5-15P
11 lbs
(5 kg)
220  114 0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  136 0.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 114-125  0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 125-136  0.5-0.6 BS-1363
GRS-30-B 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 150 1.3 NEMA 5-15P
12 lbs
(6 kg)
220  137 0.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  163 0.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 137-150 0.6-.07 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 150-163 0.7 BS-1363
GRS-36-B 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 175 1.5 NEMA 5-15P
14 lbs
(7 kg)

Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 4 of 8	 March 2016
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
SPECIFICATIONS
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
9.75" (248 mm) DEPTH (C)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-C 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 125 1.0 NEMA 5-15P
12 lbs
(6 kg)
220  114 0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  136 0.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 114-125 0.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 125-136 0.5-0.6 BS-1363
GRS-24-C 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 175 1.5 NEMA 5-15P
13 lbs
(6 kg)
220  160 0.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  190 0.8 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 160-175  0.7-0.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 175-190  0.8 BS-1363
GRS-30-C 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 225 1.9 NEMA 5-15P
14 lbs
(7 kg)
220  206 0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  245 1.0 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 206-225  0.9-1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 225-245  1.0 BS-1363
GRS-36-C 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 275 2.3 NEMA 5-15P
16 lbs
(8 kg)

72" x 5.25"
(1829 x 133 mm)
120 550 4.6 NEMA 5-15P
28 lbs
(13 kg)
220  504 2.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  598 2.5 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 504-550  2.3-2.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 550-598  2.4-2.5 BS-1363
12" (305 mm) DEPTH (D)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-D 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 200 1.7 NEMA 5-15P
12 lbs
(6 kg)
220  181 0.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  218 0.9 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 182-200 0.8-0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 200-218  0.9 BS-1363
GRS-24-D 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 250 2.1 NEMA 5-15P
15 lbs
(7 kg)
220  228 1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  272 1.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 228-250  1.0-1.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 250-272  1.1 BS-1363
GRS-30-D 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
17 lbs
(8 kg)
220  274 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  326 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 246-300  1.1-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-326  1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-36-D 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
20 lbs
(9 kg)

Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 5 of 8	 March 2016
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
SPECIFICATIONS
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
13.75" (349 mm) DEPTH (E)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-E 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 200 1.7 NEMA 5-15P
13 lbs
(6 kg)
220  181 0.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  218 0.9 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 182-200  0.8-0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 200-218  0.9 BS-1363
GRS-24-E 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 250 2.1 NEMA 5-15P
14 lbs
(7 kg)
220  228 1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  272 1.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 228-250  1.0-1.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 250-272  1.1 BS-1363
GRS-30-E 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
18 lbs
(9 kg)
220  274 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  326 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 246-300  1.1-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-326  1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-36-E 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
22 lbs
(10 kg)

72" x 5.25"
(1829 x 133 mm)
120 700 5.8 NEMA 5-15P
40 lbs
(19 kg)
220  640 3.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  760 3.2 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 640-700  2.9-3.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 700-760  3.1-3.2 BS-1363
15.5" (394 mm) DEPTH (F)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-F 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 200 1.7 NEMA 5-15P
16 lbs
(7 kg)
220  181 0.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  218 0.9 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 182-200  0.8-0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 200-218  0.9 BS-1363
GRS-24-F 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 250 2.1 NEMA 5-15P
17 lbs
(8 kg)
220  228 1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  272 1.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 228-250  1.0-1.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 250-272  1.1 BS-1363
GRS-30-F 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
22 lbs
(10 kg)
220  274 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  326 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 246-300  1.1-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-326  1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-36-F 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
25 lbs
(12 kg)

Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 6 of 8	 March 2016
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
SPECIFICATIONS
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
15.75" (400 mm) DEPTH (G)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-G 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 225 1.9 NEMA 5-15P
16 lbs
(7 kg)
220  205 0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  245 1.0 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 205-225  0.9-1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 225-245  1.0 BS-1363
GRS-24-G 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
18 lbs
(9 kg)
220  274 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  326 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 274-300  1.2-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-326  1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-30-G 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 375 3.1 NEMA 5-15P
21 lbs
(10 kg)
220  343 1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  408 1.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 343-375  1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 375-408  1.6-1.7 BS-1363
GRS-36-G 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 450 3.8 NEMA 5-15P
27 lbs
(13 kg)

72" x 5.25"
(1829 x 133 mm)
120 900 7.5 NEMA 5-15P
46 lbs
(21 kg)
220  824 3.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  978 4.1 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 824-900  3.7-3.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 900-978  3.9-4.1 BS-1363
17.5" (445 mm) DEPTH (H)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-H 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 225 1.9 NEMA 5-15P
16 lbs
(8 kg)
220  205 0.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  245 1.0 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 205-225  0.9-1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 225-245  1.0 BS-1363
GRS-24-H 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
18 lbs
(9 kg)
220  274 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  326 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 274-300  1.2-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-326  1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-30-H 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 375 3.1 NEMA 5-15P
21 lbs
(10 kg)
220  343 1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  408 1.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 343-375  1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 375-408  1.6-1.7 BS-1363
GRS-36-H 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 450 3.8 NEMA 5-15P
27 lbs
(13 kg)

Form No. GRS Spec Sheet	 Page 7 of 8	 March 2016
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
Models: �GRS-18, -24, -30, -36, -42, -48, -54, -60, -66, -72
SPECIFICATIONS
Glo-Ray® Heated Shelves
  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
21.5" (546 mm) DEPTH (J)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-J 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 300 2.5 NEMA 5-15P
20 lbs
(9 kg)
220  273 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  327 1.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 273-300 1.2-1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 300-327 1.3-1.4 BS-1363
GRS-24-J 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 375 3.1 NEMA 5-15P
24 lbs
(11 kg)
220  342 1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  408 1.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 342-375 1.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 375-408 1.6-1.7 BS-1363
GRS-30-J 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 450 3.8 NEMA 5-15P
30 lbs
(14 kg)
220  411 1.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  489 2.0 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 411-450 1.9-2.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 450-489 2.0 BS-1363
GRS-36-J 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 525 4.4 NEMA 5-15P
33 lbs
(15 kg)

72" x 5.25"
(1829 x 133 mm)
120 1050 8.8 NEMA 5-15P
64 lbs
(30 kg)
220  960 4.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  1140 4.8 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 960-1050 4.4-4.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 1050-1140 4.6-4.8 BS-1363
23.5" (597 mm) DEPTH (K)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-K 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 325 2.7 NEMA 5-15P
23 lbs
(11 kg)
220  296 1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  354 1.5 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 296-325 1.3-1.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 325-354 1.4-1.5 BS-1363
GRS-24-K 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 425 3.5 NEMA 5-15P
27 lbs
(13 kg)
220  388 1.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  462 1.9 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 388-425      1.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 425-462 1.8-1.9 BS-1363
GRS-30-K 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 525 4.4 NEMA 5-15P
33 lbs
(15 kg)
220  480 2.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  571 2.4 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 480-525 2.2-2.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 525-571 2.3-2.4 BS-1363
GRS-36-K 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 625 5.2 NEMA 5-15P
36 lbs
(17 kg)

  The shaded areas contain electrical
         information for International models
BS-1363NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
PLUG CONFIGURATIONS
CORD LOCATION
Center of side with controls.
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.
(800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
25.5" (648 mm) DEPTH (L)
Model Dimensions
(W x H)
Voltages
Single Phase Watts Amps Plug Ship
Weight†
GRS-18-L 18" x 2.25"
(457 x 57 mm)
120 350 2.9 NEMA 5-15P
22 lbs
(10 kg)
220  319 1.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  381 1.6 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 319-325 1.4-1.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 325-381 1.5-1.6 BS-1363
GRS-24-L 24" x 2.25"
(610 x 57 mm)
120 475 4.0 NEMA 5-15P
26 lbs
(12 kg)
220  434 2.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  516 2.2 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 434-475 2.0-2.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 475-516 2.1-2.2 BS-1363
GRS-30-L 30" x 2.25"
(762  x 57 mm)
120 600 5.0 NEMA 5-15P
33 lbs
(15 kg)
220  549 2.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko
240  653 2.7 BS-1363
220-230 (CE) 549-600 2.5-2.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko
230-240 (CE) 600-653 2.6-2.7 BS-1363
GRS-36-L 36" x 2.25"
(914  x 57 mm)
120 725 6.0 NEMA 5-15P
37 lbs
(17 kg)